Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

MAY 18, 2017

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE TITLE CHANGE OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTER/EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN WILLIAM SCHWARZ

RESOLUTION 17-05-18-42

WHEREAS, William Schwarz was hired in the position of Probationary Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) on November 3, 2016 by means of Resolution 16-11-03-108, and

WHEREAS, terms and conditions of said employment required that Probationary Firefighter/EMT Schwarz complete a prescribed course of study, and attain his certification as a Fire Inspector by the State of New Jersey Division of Fire Safety, and

WHEREAS, Probationary Firefighter/EMT Schwarz has successfully completed said training and has been certified by the Division of Fire Safety as Fire Inspector

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, District No. 3 of the Township of Hanover in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Title of Probationary Firefighter/EMT William Schwarz shall be amended to Probationary Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician/Inspector, and
- 2. Probationary Firefighter/EMT/Inspector Schwarz shall be required to complete the balance of his probationary period in this title, and
- 3. Probationary Firefighter/EMT Inspector Schwarz shall have his salary adjusted consistent with the terms and conditions of the current 2015-2017 Collective Bargaining Agreement between Fire District No. 3 and Hanover Township Firemen's Mutual Benevolent Association, FMBA Local No. 109.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 18th day of May, 2017

Robert Callas, Secretary